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Diary Dates 2018-2019  
 

Date Time  Event 
Friday 28th June All Day Unicef Sport Aid Day 

Monday 1st July 2.00 pm P1 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 9.30 am P2 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 11.00 am P3 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 2.15 pm P4 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 9.30 am P5 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 11.00 am P6 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 2.00 pm P7 Achievement Assembly 

Thursday 4th July 10.00 am & 1.30 pm Nursery Graduation 

Friday 5th July 9.30 am P7 Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 5th July 3.15 pm End of school session 

Monday 19th August  All Day In-Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 20th August  All Day In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Wednesday 21st August 9.00 am First day of session 2019 – 2020 

Monday 14th October – 
Friday 25th October 

 October Holidays 

Monday 28th October 9.00 am Children return from October Holidays 

Thursday 21st November All Day In-Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Friday 22nd November All Day In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Monday 23rd December – 
Friday 3rd January 2020 

 Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020 9.00 Children return from Christmas Holidays 

 
Achievement Assemblies 
You will notice from our Diary Dates that each year group has a date and time for an Achievement 
Assembly.  This is our opportunity for all the children’s achievements to be recognised.  These are 
held in the school hall and we welcome all parents and family friends to join us for these. 
 
P7 Leavers’ Assembly 
We will have our P7 Leavers’ Assembly on Friday 5th of July at 9.30 in the school hall.  This is our 
opportunity to say goodbye and good luck to all our P7 pupils.  Due to space restrictions we are 
only able to invite P7 parents and friends along to this and we hope that you will all be able to 
attend to say goodbye to Riverbank. 
 
Tillydrone Gala Day – Saturday 29th June 11.00 – 2.00 
We are looking for parent volunteers to help with the school stalls at the Tillydrone Gala Day, 
without support from parents we will not be able to participate in this as fully as we would wish to.  

https://webmail.glowscotland.org.uk/cp/ps/Mail/ExternalURLProxy?d=glowscotland.org.uk&u=gw08jollymaxine&url=http://www.riverbank.aberdeen.sch.uk&urlHash=-1.2841638085966078E304


   

 

Parent Council email address: pcriverbank@aberdeen.npfs.org.uk 
School Website: http://www.riverbank.aberdeen.sch.uk 

 

There is a sign-up sheet in the office or you can contact the Parent Council directly at the email 
mentioned at the top of the newsletter. 
 
Staffing Update  
Next session we welcome Miss Sarah-Jane Bush to Riverbank School, Miss Bush will be teaching 
a Primary 5 class.   
We say goodbye to Miss Laura Watson, who is moving to Glasgow, and Mr Andrew Boulind, who is 
moving to a teaching post at St Joseph’s School.  We wish them well and thank them for the 
support and care they have provided the children with at Riverbank School. 
 
UNICEF Sport Aid Day – Friday 28th June 
The children may wear their favourite team’s sports kit on Friday 28th June, we will be collecting 
50p per child for this privilege.  There will also be, a at a cost of 50p each, a colouring competition 
and a treasure hunt.  The staff from RADS will be creating a circuit of activities for the children to 
join in with, there is no cost for this.  All monies raised are donated to UNICEF. 
 
 


